## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: ESTABLISHMENT-III BRANCH

ROOM NO.222: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI-110054

No.F.DE.3(44)/E-III/Misc/Snty/2015/ 32-38

Dated: 4-1-17

## CORRIGENDUM

In partial Modification of the Final Seniority Lists for the Block Years mentioned as under, following corrections have been made which may be read as appearing in the given list mentioned against their names.

S.No	NAME,D.O.B. & EMP. ID OF THE APPLICANT	DESIGN	DR/DP & Cat.	SNTY NO. & BLOCK YEAR	CORRECTION MADE IN SENIORITY LIST
	NO.F.DE.3(35)/I	E-III/SNTY/	TGT-M/20	03-2009/11/52	5 DATED: 13-05-2011
1	DALVIR SINGH SHEORAN 05/10/1958 19990324	TGT ENG.	DP GEN	10006 TGT MALE 2003-2009	Correction in D.O.B. as 05/10/1958 instead of 10/05/1958
	NO.DE.3(3	/E-III Spl.C	ell/99/Vol	II/7256-91 DA	TED: 21-05-2004
2	SHAMSHER SINGH 10/02/1969 19970434	TGT MATHS	DR OBC	6743 TGT MALE 1992-1997	Correction in name as Shamsher Singh instead of Shansher Singh
	NO.DE.3(3)	E III Spl.C	ell/99/Vol	II/12541-80 DA	ATED: 21-07-2004
3	YOGITA BANSIWAL 09/11/1972 20025462	TGT HINDI	DR NULL	3252 LT FEMALE 1997-2003	Correction of D.O.B. as 09/11/1972 instead of Null. Correction of Category as SC instead of Null.

THIS ISSUES WITH THE PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY.

(MANVINDER SINGH) ASSTT. DIR. OF EDN. (E-III)

Dated: (

No.F.DE.3(44)/E-III/Misc/Snty/2015/ 32-38

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

All Regional Director of Education/All Dy. Director of Education.

PS to Secy (Edn.)/Director (Edn.)/P.A. to Addl. D.E. (Admn.)

Asstt Dir of Edn., E-II/E-IV Branches.

4 President/Secretary, GSTA (GEN/SC/ST)

5. All Dy. Directors of Education Districts/Welfare with the request to ensure that this corrigendum be circulated among all the Govt. Schools/Branchs.

6. Incharge Computer Cell, Dte. of Education, with the request to upload this Corrigendum (POP UP) on the website of Department.

> (MANVINDER SINGH) ASSTT. DIR. OF EDN. (E-III)